Massachusetts (6-4) -vs- Providence (7-3)
12/07/18 at Providence, R.l. - Dunkin' Donuts Center

Date: 12/07/18 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;: d;;%é :pirg 427 Massachusetts 32 47 79
Site: Providence, R.I. - Dunkin' Donuts Center Providence 50 28 78
Referees: Doug Shows, Ron Groover, Nathan Farrell
Massachusetts 79
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 PIPKINS, Luwane * 36 10-21 1-7 5-7 1-4 5 2 5 5 0 1 26
33 COBB, Curtis * 32 7-14 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 0 16
12 PIERRE, Carl * 34 5-9 5-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 15
45 HOLLOWAY, Rashaan * 28 4-5 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 1 0 2 0 2 8
5 DIALLO, Samba * 27 3-6 1-2 0-2 3-7 10 1 0 0 0 1 7
10 CHATMAN, Sy 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
20 CLERGEOT, Keon 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
4 MCLEAN, Unique 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0  WOOD,Tre 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
14 TURNER-MORRIS, Khale 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-61 8-19 9-17 10-21 31 16 11 10 1 6 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 18-30 60.00 % 6-12 50.00 % 5-11 45.45 %
Total 31-61 50.8 % 8-19 42.1 % 9-17 52.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:12
Providence 78
#4 Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DIALLO, Alpha * 38 7-14 3-5 4-6 2-5 7 3 5 6 0 2 21
10 REEVES, A.J. * 30 3-8 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 8
3 DUKE, David * 29 2-7 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 3 2 1 8
5 NICHOLS, Jimmy * 17 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
13 YOUNG, Kalif * 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 (0] 0 0 4
0 WATSON, Nate 22 3-8 0-0 8-14 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 14
44  JACKSON, Isaiah 27 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 (0] 0 1 8
4 WHITE, Maliek 19 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 4 0 1 0 8
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 10-17 16-25 10-24 34 15 14 12 4 5 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 18-30 60.00 % 6-12 50.00 % 5-11 45.45 %
Total 26-55 47.3 % 10-17 58.8 % 16-25 64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 30

Points off Turnovers: 15

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 20 1st-00:39

Fast Break Points: 8



Massachusetts 32

First Half Box Score

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 PIPKINS, Luwane 17 5-12 1-4 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 13
33 COBB, Curtis 15 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 6
12 PIERRE, Carl 16 0O-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
45 HOLLOWAY, Rashaan 12 34 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 DIALLO, Samba 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 CHATMAN, Sy 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 CLERGEOT, Keon 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 MCLEAN, Unique 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 WOOD,Tre 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
14 TURNER-MORRIS, Khale 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 31-61 8-19 9-17 10-21 31 16 11 10 1 6 79
41.9 % 28.6 % 66.7 %
Providence 50
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  DIALLO, Alpha 18 5-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 2 13
10 REEVES, A.J. 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 DUKE, David 13 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 2 1 3
5 NICHOLS, Jimmy 10 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
13 YOUNG, Kalif 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 WATSON, Nate 10 2-4 0-0 5-8 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
44 JACKSON, lIsaiah 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 WHITE, Maliek 9 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 8
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-55 10-17 16-25 10-24 34 15 14 12 4 5 78

54.5 % 64.3 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Massachusetts 47

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 PIPKINS, Luwane 19 5-9 0-3 3-3 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 1 13
33 COBB, Curtis 17 4-7 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
12 PIERRE, Carl 18 5-8 5-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 15
45 HOLLOWAY, Rashaan 16 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 2
5 DIALLO, Samba 18 2-4 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 CHATMAN, Sy 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 CLERGEOT, Keon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 MCLEAN, Unique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 WOOD,Tre 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 TURNER-MORRIS, Khale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 O0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 31-61 8-19 9-17 10-21 31 16 11 10 1 6 79
60.0 % 50.0 % 45.5 %
Providence 28
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  DIALLO, Alpha 20 2-8 0-1 4-6 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 0 8
10 REEVES, A.J. 14 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5
3 DUKE, David 16 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5
5 NICHOLS, Jimmy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 YOUNG, Kalif 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 WATSON, Nate 12 1-4 0-0 3-6 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
44 JACKSON, lIsaiah 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 WHITE, Maliek 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-55 10-17 16-25 10-24 34 15 14 12 4 5 78

36.4 % 33.3 % 64.7 %



VISITORS: Massachusetts

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS

GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND DEF by PIPKINS,LUWANE
MISS LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by COBB,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN
MISS 3PTR by COBB,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by COBB,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA
MISS JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,SAMBA
MISS JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND OFF by PIPKINS,LUWANE
GOOD 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA
MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,SAMBA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY

SUB IN by CLERGEOT,KEON

SUB IN by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

SUB OUT by DIALLO,SAMBA

SUB OUT by COBB,CURTIS

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN

MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE
REBOUND OFF by CLERGEOT,KEON

GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SY(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLERGEOT,KEON

19:41  2-0
19:28 2-2
19:03 4-2
18:47
18:41
18:41
18:23
18:12 6-2

17:45

17:37 6-5
17:24

17:08

17:00
16:33
16:30 6-7
16:22

16:13

15:50
15:37
15:37
15:31 9-7
15:05
14:54
14:45 9-9
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:13

14:07 11-9

13:50 11-12

V2

V2

V 4

Vi

H1

V2

V2

H1

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KALIF

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KALIF

BLOCK by DUKE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA
ASSIST by NICHOLS,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by REEVES,AJ

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AJ

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KALIF

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,JIMMY

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,JIMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
MISS 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA

BLOCK by DUKE,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by DUKE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by DUKE,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,JIMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA

SUB IN by WATSON,NATE
SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JIMMY
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF

GOOD 3PTR by DUKE,DAVID
ASSIST by WATSON,NATE



13:48 FOUL by DIALLO,ALPHA

13:48 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
13:48 SUB OUT by REEVES,AJ
TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 13:31
13:31 STEAL by JACKSON,ISAIAH
13:26 MISS LAYUP by DUKE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,UNIQUE --
TURNOVER by PIERRE,CARL 13:19
13:17 STEAL by DUKE,DAVID

13:05 11-15 H4 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK
-- ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA

TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 12:46
12:45 STEAL by DIALLO,ALPHA
12:43 11-17 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLERGEOT,KEON 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH
FOUL by CHATMAN,SY 12:10
12:10 MISS FT by WATSON,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:10 MISS FT by WATSON,NATE
REBOUND DEF by COBB,CURTIS --
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 12:10
SUB IN by COBB,CURTIS 12:10
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SY 12:10
SUB OUT by PIERRE,CARL 12:10
12:10 SUB IN by REEVES,AJ
12:10 SUB IN by NICHOLS,JIMMY
12:10 SUB OUT by DUKE,DAVID
12:10 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS(in the paint) 11:55 13-17 H4
FOUL by MCLEAN,UNIQUE 11:43
11:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:43 MISS FT by WATSON,NATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:43 13-18 HS5 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE

MISS JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS 11:29
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 11:26
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN(In the paint) 11:23 15-18 H3
11:07 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by COBB,CURTIS --
GOOD DUNK by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN(iIn the paint) 10:49 17-18 H1
ASSIST by COBB,CURTIS --
10:29 17-20 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,NATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH

FOUL by CLERGEOT,KEON 09:55

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY 09:55

SUB IN by WOOD,TRE 09:55

SUB IN by PIERRE,CARL 09:55

SUB IN by DIALLO,SAMBA 09:55

SUB OUT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 09:55

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 09:55

SUB OUT by COBB,CURTIS 09:55

SUB OUT by MCLEAN,UNIQUE 09:55
09:55 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
09:55 SUB IN by YOUNG,KALIF
09:55 SUB OUT by WATSON,NATE
09:55 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JIMMY

09:43 17-23 H6 GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA
-- ASSIST by WHITE,MALIEK



09:27 FOUL by YOUNG,KALIF

GOOD FT by CLERGEOT,KEON 09:27 18-23 H5
GOOD FT by CLERGEOT,KEON 09:27 19-23 H4
09:21 TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA
STEAL by WOOD,TRE 09:19
GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,SAMBA(fastbreak) 09:16 22-23 H1

ASSIST by WOOD,TRE -
08:47 22-25 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MALIEK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WOOD,TRE 08:28
08:27 STEAL by DIALLO,ALPHA
08:22 22-27 H5 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA
MISS JUMPER by WOOD, TRE 08:01
= REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
07:53 22-30 H8 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK

MISS LAYUP by CLERGEOT,KEON 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH
07:14 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA --
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,TRE 07:01
07:01 BLOCK by WHITE,MALIEK
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH
06:50 TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:50
SUB IN by COBB,CURTIS 06:50
SUB IN by PIPKINS,LUWANE 06:50
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 06:50
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SY 06:50
SUB OUT by CLERGEOT,KEON 06:50
SUB OUT by DIALLO,SAMBA 06:50
06:50 SUB IN by DUKE,DAVID
06:50 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK
MISS LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 22-33 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by DUKE,DAVID

TURNOVER by WOOD,TRE 05:43

05:42 STEAL by REEVES,AJ

05:38 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --

05:25 FOUL by YOUNG,KALIF
GOOD FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 05:25 23-33 H 10
MISS FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH

SUB IN by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 05:25
SUB IN by MCLEAN,UNIQUE 05:25
SUB OUT by WOOD,TRE 05:25
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by WATSON,NATE

05:25 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF

05:00 MISS JUMPER by DUKE,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATE

04:55 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,NATE
REBOUND DEF by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE --
GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE(iIn the paint) 04:47 25-33 HS8

04:16 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON, ISAIAH
BLOCK by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 04:16

-- REBOUND OFF by DUKE,DAVID
04:11 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,AJ
-- ASSIST by DUKE,DAVID
TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 04:02
FOUL by PIERRE,CARL 03:57



03:57 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE
03:57 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 03:57
SUB IN by CLERGEOT,KEON 03:57
SUB OUT by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 03:57
SUB OUT by PIERRE,CARL 03:57
TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 03:41
03:21 25-41 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA
GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 03:01 27-41 H 14
02:48 27-43 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,NATE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS 02:30 29-43 H 14
02:13 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN -
02:02 FOUL by WATSON,NATE
MISS FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 02:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 02:02 30-43 H 13
SUB IN by PIERRE,CARL 02:02
SUB IN by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 02:02
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 02:02
SUB OUT by CLERGEOT,KEON 02:02
02:02 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
02:02 SUB IN by NICHOLS,JIMMY
02:02 SUB OUT by REEVES,AJ
02:02 SUB OUT by DUKE,DAVID
01:49 30-46 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,JIMMY
- ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA
MISS JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 01:33
- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATE
FOUL by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 01:31
FOUL by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 01:07
01:07 30-47 H17 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE
01:07 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 01:07
SUB OUT by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 01:07
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,CARL 00:44
- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MALIEK
00:39 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WHITE,MALIEK
GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 00:03 32-50 H 18
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY 00:03
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 00:03
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Massachusetts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS 19:41 2-0 V2
19:28 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KALIF
GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 19:03 4-2 V2
18:47 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KALIF
REBOUND DEF by PIPKINS,LUWANE -
MISS LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE 18:41
18:41 BLOCK by DUKE,DAVID
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:23 TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN(in the paint) 18:12 6-2 V 4

ASSIST by COBB,CURTIS --
17:45 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AJ



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:37 6-5 V1 GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA
-- ASSIST by NICHOLS,JIMMY
MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE 17:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,JIMMY
17:08 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --
MISS 3PTR by COBB,CURTIS 17:00
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AJ
16:33 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KALIF
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,JIMMY
16:30 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,JIMMY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COBB,CURTIS 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
16:13 MISS 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA --
MISS JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS 15:50
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,SAMBA --
MISS JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 15:37
15:37 BLOCK by DUKE,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by PIPKINS,LUWANE --
GOOD 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE 15:31 9-7 V2
15:05 MISS LAYUP by DUKE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA --
MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,SAMBA 14:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DUKE,DAVID
14:45 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,JIMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:24

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:24

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY 14:24

SUB IN by CLERGEOT,KEON 14:24

SUB IN by MCLEAN,UNIQUE 14:24

SUB OUT by DIALLO,SAMBA 14:24

SUB OUT by COBB,CURTIS 14:24

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 14:24
14:24 SUB IN by WATSON,NATE
14:24 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
14:24 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JIMMY
14:24 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF

MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE 14:13

REBOUND OFF by CLERGEOT,KEON --

GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SY(in the paint) 14:07 11-9 V2

ASSIST by CLERGEOT,KEON --
13:50 11-12 H1 GOOD 3PTR by DUKE,DAVID
-- ASSIST by WATSON,NATE

13:48 FOUL by DIALLO,ALPHA
13:48 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
13:48 SUB OUT by REEVES,AJ
TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 13:31
13:31 STEAL by JACKSON,ISAIAH
13:26 MISS LAYUP by DUKE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,UNIQUE --
TURNOVER by PIERRE,CARL 13:19
13:17 STEAL by DUKE,DAVID

13:05 11-15 H4 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK
-- ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA

TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 12:46

12:45 STEAL by DIALLO,ALPHA

12:43 11-17 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLERGEOT,KEON 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH



FOUL by CHATMAN,SY 12:10

12:10 MISS FT by WATSON,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:10 MISS FT by WATSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by COBB,CURTIS --

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 12:10

SUB IN by COBB,CURTIS 12:10

SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SY 12:10

SUB OUT by PIERRE,CARL 12:10
12:10 SUB IN by REEVES,AJ
12:10 SUB IN by NICHOLS,JIMMY
12:10 SUB OUT by DUKE,DAVID
12:10 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS(in the paint) 11:55 13-17 HA4

FOUL by MCLEAN,UNIQUE 11:43
11:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:43 MISS FT by WATSON,NATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:43 13-18 H5 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE

MISS JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS 11:29
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 11:26
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN(In the paint) 11:23 15-18 H3
11:07 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by COBB,CURTIS --
GOOD DUNK by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN(iIn the paint) 10:49 17-18 H1
ASSIST by COBB,CURTIS --
10:29 17-20 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,NATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH

FOUL by CLERGEOT,KEON 09:55

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY 09:55

SUB IN by WOOD,TRE 09:55

SUB IN by PIERRE,CARL 09:55

SUB IN by DIALLO,SAMBA 09:55

SUB OUT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 09:55

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 09:55

SUB OUT by COBB,CURTIS 09:55

SUB OUT by MCLEAN,UNIQUE 09:55
09:55 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
09:55 SUB IN by YOUNG,KALIF
09:55 SUB OUT by WATSON,NATE
09:55 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JIMMY

09:43 17-23 H6 GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA
-- ASSIST by WHITE,MALIEK

09:27 FOUL by YOUNG,KALIF
GOOD FT by CLERGEOT,KEON 09:27 18-23 H5
GOOD FT by CLERGEOT,KEON 09:27 19-23 H4

09:21 TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA
STEAL by WOOD,TRE 09:19
GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,SAMBA(fastbreak) 09:16 22-23 H1

ASSIST by WOOD,TRE -
08:47 22-25 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MALIEK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WOOD,TRE 08:28
08:27 STEAL by DIALLO,ALPHA
08:22 22-27 H5 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA
MISS JUMPER by WOOD, TRE 08:01
= REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
07:53 22-30 H8 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK
MISS LAYUP by CLERGEOT,KEON 07:21



-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH

07:14 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA --
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,TRE 07:01
07:01 BLOCK by WHITE,MALIEK
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH
06:50 TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:50
SUB IN by COBB,CURTIS 06:50
SUB IN by PIPKINS,LUWANE 06:50
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 06:50
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SY 06:50
SUB OUT by CLERGEOT,KEON 06:50
SUB OUT by DIALLO,SAMBA 06:50
06:50 SUB IN by DUKE,DAVID
06:50 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK
MISS LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 22-33 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by DUKE,DAVID

TURNOVER by WOOD,TRE 05:43

05:42 STEAL by REEVES,AJ

05:38 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --

05:25 FOUL by YOUNG,KALIF
GOOD FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 05:25 23-33 H 10
MISS FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH

SUB IN by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 05:25
SUB IN by MCLEAN,UNIQUE 05:25
SUB OUT by WOOD,TRE 05:25
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by WATSON,NATE

05:25 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF

05:00 MISS JUMPER by DUKE,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATE

04:55 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,NATE
REBOUND DEF by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE --
GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE(iIn the paint) 04:47 25-33 HS8

04:16 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAIAH
BLOCK by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 04:16

-- REBOUND OFF by DUKE,DAVID
04:11 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,AJ
-- ASSIST by DUKE,DAVID
TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 04:02
FOUL by PIERRE,CARL 03:57
03:57 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE
03:57 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 03:57
SUB IN by CLERGEOT,KEON 03:57
SUB OUT by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE 03:57
SUB OUT by PIERRE,CARL 03:57
TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 03:41

03:21 25-41 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA
GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE 03:01 27-41 H14

02:48 27-43 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,NATE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS 02:30 29-43 H14

02:13 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --

02:02 FOUL by WATSON,NATE
MISS FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 02:02

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE
SUB IN by PIERRE,CARL

SUB IN by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN
SUB OUT by CLERGEOT,KEON

MISS JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE
FOUL by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE

FOUL by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN
SUB OUT by TURNER-MORRIS,KHALE
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,CARL

GOOD JUMPER by PIPKINS,LUWANE

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN

GOOD LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,SAMBA(in the paint)

FOUL by PIERRE,CARL

TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND DEF by PIPKINS,LUWANE

GOOD FT by COBB,CURTIS
MISS FT by COBB,CURTIS

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,CARL
REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,CARL
MISS 3PTR by COBB,CURTIS

FOUL by DIALLO,SAMBA

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE

FOUL by PIPKINS,LUWANE

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY

30-43

30-46

30-47
30-48

30-50

32-50

34-50
34-52

36-52

36-53
36-54

37-54

37-55
39-55

H13

H 16

H17
H 18

H 20

H 18

H 16
H 18

H 16

H17
H 18

H17

H 18
H 16

SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK

SUB IN by NICHOLS,JIMMY

SUB OUT by REEVES,AJ

SUB OUT by DUKE,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,JIMMY
ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATE

GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE
GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MALIEK

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,MALIEK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,AJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KALIF
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALPHA

GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS JUMPER by DUKE,DAVID

FOUL by YOUNG,KALIF

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KALIF

FOUL by DUKE,DAVID
TURNOVER by DUKE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,JIMMY
MISS FT by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KALIF

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 15:53

15:44 TURNOVER by DUKE,DAVID
STEAL by DIALLO,SAMBA 15:43
GOOD LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE(iIn the paint) 15:37 41-55 H 14
15:07 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA --
15:06 FOUL by YOUNG,KALIF
SUB IN by CLERGEOT,KEON 15:06
SUB OUT by PIERRE,CARL 15:06
15:06 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
15:06 SUB IN by WATSON,NATE
15:06 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
15:06 SUB OUT by DUKE,DAVID
15:06 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JIMMY
15:06 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF
GOOD LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE(iIn the paint) 14:51 43-55 H 12

14:29 43-57 H 14 GOOD DUNK by WATSON,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITE,MALIEK

14:11 FOUL by WHITE,MALIEK
SUB IN by WOOD,TRE 14:11
SUB OUT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 14:11
GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SY(in the paint) 13:55 45-57 H 12
ASSIST by CLERGEOT,KEON --
13:42 TURNOVER by WATSON,NATE
MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,SAMBA 13:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:27 FOUL by DIALLO,ALPHA
SUB IN by PIERRE,CARL 13:27
SUB IN by PIPKINS,LUWANE 13:27
SUB OUT by DIALLO,SAMBA 13:27
SUB OUT by COBB,CURTIS 13:27
MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE 13:22

= REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATE
13:13 45-59 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

12:44 FOUL by WHITE,MALIEK
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 12:40
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SY 12:40
GOOD LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE(iIn the paint) 12:36 47-59 H 12

12:36 FOUL by WHITE,MALIEK
GOOD FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE 12:36 48-59 H 11

12:27 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALPHA

FOUL by WOOD,TRE 12:17

12:17 MISS FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:17 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY 12:17
SUB OUT by WOOD,TRE 12:17
12:03 FOUL by JACKSON,ISAIAH
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 12:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
11:46 48-63 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by WHITE,MALIEK

11:17 FOUL by DIALLO,ALPHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:17
MISS FT by CHATMAN,SY 11:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SY 11:17 49-63 H 14
SUB IN by DIALLO,SAMBA 11:17

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN 11:17



REBOUND DEF by PIPKINS,LUWANE
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,CARL
ASSIST by PIPKINS,LUWANE

FOUL by CHATMAN,SY

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN
SUB IN by COBB,CURTIS

SUB OUT by CLERGEOT,KEON
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SY
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,CARL
ASSIST by COBB,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,CARL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PIPKINS,LUWANE

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,SAMBA(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA
TURNOVER by PIPKINS,LUWANE
FOUL by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA

GOOD FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE
GOOD FT by PIPKINS,LUWANE
SUB IN by CLERGEOT,KEON
SUB OUT by PIPKINS,LUWANE
FOUL by CLERGEOT,KEON

SUB IN by PIPKINS,LUWANE
SUB OUT by CLERGEOT,KEON

MISS JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS

STEAL by PIPKINS,LUWANE
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,CARL
ASSIST by PIPKINS,LUWANE

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PIPKINS,LUWANE

52-63

52-64

55-64

58-64

60-64

60-65

61-65
62-65

62-66
62-67

65-67

65-69
67-69

H11

H12

H9

H 6

H4

H5

H4
H3

H 4
H5

H2

H4
H2

SUB IN by DUKE,DAVID

SUB OUT by REEVES,AJ

MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATE
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,NATE

MISS FT by WATSON,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE

MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS FT by WATSON,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WATSON,NATE

GOOD FT by DUKE,DAVID
MISS FT by DUKE,DAVID

FOUL by DUKE,DAVID

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by DUKE,DAVID
GOOD FT by DUKE,DAVID

SUB IN by REEVES,AJ

SUB IN by YOUNG,KALIF

SUB IN by NICHOLS,JIMMY
SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK
SUB OUT by WATSON,NATE
SUB OUT by JACKSON, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
TURNOVER by DUKE,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA



MISS 3PTR by DIALLO,SAMBA
REBOUND OFF by COBB,CURTIS
GOOD 3PTR by COBB,CURTIS

FOUL by COBB,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,CARL
STEAL by PIERRE,CARL

MISS LAYUP by COBB,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,SAMBA

TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN

SUB IN by CHATMAN,SY
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN

FOUL by CHATMAN,SY

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SY
MISS 3PTR by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS(in the paint)

STEAL by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,CARL
ASSIST by PIPKINS,LUWANE

STEAL by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,CURTIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,SAMBA
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,CARL
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,SAMBA

MISS FT by DIALLO,SAMBA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DIALLO,SAMBA

REBOUND DEF by PIPKINS,LUWANE

67-71

70-71
70-73

70-74

70-75
70-76

72-76

75-76

77-76

77-78

H 4

H1
H3

H4

H5
H 6

H 4

H1

Vi

H1

REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KALIF
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KALIF(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,AJ
ASSIST by NICHOLS,JIMMY

GOOD FT by REEVES,AJ
SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AJ

TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA

BLOCK by REEVES,AJ

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KALIF
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by WATSON,NATE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF

GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE
GOOD FT by WATSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by DIALLO,ALPHA

TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA

TURNOVER by REEVES,AJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK

SUB OUT by REEVES,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATE
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,DAVID

FOUL by WHITE,MALIEK

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,NATE

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MALIEK
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,NATE



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
GOOD LAYUP by PIPKINS,LUWANE(iIn the paint) 00:10 79-78 V1

00:01 MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,RASHAAN --



